Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Trademarks at Reel 3515 and Frame 0333		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank as Adminstrative Agent		106/08/2007	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whitewave Foods Company	
Street Address:	12002 Airport Way	
City:	Broomfield	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3032865	TOFU TENDERS
Registration Number:	2961250	TOFUTOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1755850123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/

900078915 REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0029

303286

9 9 9

Date:	06/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=partial release jpmorgan whitewave#page1.tif		
source=partial release jpmorgan whitewave#page2.tif		
source=partial release jpmorgan whitewave#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0030

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Partial Release</u>") is given on this 8th day of June 2007 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, (the "<u>Lender</u>") as Administrative Agent to Whitewave Foods Company (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2007, Debtor and Lender entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Debtor granted to Lender, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to those listed on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 4, 2007 at reel/frame 3515/0333;

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A only and retransfer and reassign to Debtor without recourse all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A only, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A without recourse to Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: Jason A. Rastovski

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0031

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)	

On this the 5th day of June, 2007, before me, <u>Barbara A. Smith</u> the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Jason A. Rastovski</u>

X

personally known to me - OR -

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged himself/herself to be the Vice President of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that as such and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Barbara a Smith

My Commission Expires:

2/16/2010

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA A SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/16/10

Schedule A

Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 3515 Frame 0333

A Control of the Cont	RegaNo 1	કું કું છે. જો	VEAmn≣No.	Par etilealibri.
TOFU TENDERS	3,032,865	12/20/2005	78308234	10/01/2003
TOFUTOWN	2,961,250	06/07/2005	78298722	09/10/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0033